WORK SESSION: SB 460, SB 181
PUBLIC HEARING: SB 37
TAPES # 58A, 59A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE
TAPE INDEX
MARCH 14, 2007 8:45 A.M. STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair
Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: Cheryl Pellegrini, Oregon Department of Justice

Laura Etherton, OSPIRG

Sen. Bill Morrisette, District 6

Sen. Jeff Kruse, District 1

Ed Patterson, Oregon Rural Health Association

Scott Ekblad, Oregon Office of Rural Health, OHSU

Andi Easton, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist

Steve Meyer, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 58, SIDE A
004 Chair Deckert
010 Sen. Monroe

Calls meeting to order at 8:50 a.m. Opens work session on SB 181.

WORK SESSION, SB 181

017 Chair Deckert

023 Malik Mazen Malik, Economist (Exhibits A — E)

054 Chair Deckert

056 Malik

060 Chair Deckert

065 Pellegrini Cheryl Pellegrini, Oregon Department of Justice

080 Sen. Starr MOTION: MOVED ADOPTION OF THE SB 181-3 AMENDMENTS

082 Chair Deckert ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED
VOTE: 4-0-1
VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT
EXCUSED: BURDICK

083 Sen. Starr MOTION: MOVED SB 181 AS AMENDED TO THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON
WAYS AND MEANS WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION

084 Chair Deckert ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED
VOTE: 4-0-1
VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT
EXCUSED: BURDICK

090 Chair Deckert Closes work session on SB 181; opens work session on SB 460.

094

Chair Deckert

WORK SESSION, SB 460




097
130
139
179

191
289
291
332
426
429
441
446
477

Meyer Steve Meyer, Economist (Exhibit F)

Chair Deckert

Etherton Laura Etherton, OSPRIG

Chair Deckert Closes work session on SB 460. Opens public hearing on SB 37.

PUBLIC HEARING, SB 37

Malik (Exhibits G and H)

Chair Deckert

Sen. Morrisette Sen. Bill Morrisette, District 6
Sen. Kruse Sen. Jeff Kruse, District 1
Chair Deckert

Sen. Starr

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Morrisette

Sen. Kruse

TAPE 59, SIDE A

036
041
096
241
260
265
266
270
272
274
283
284
317
320
322
342
350
352
372
375

Chair Deckert

Patterson Ed Patterson, Oregon Rural Health Association (Exhibit I)
Ekblad Scott Ekblad, Oregon Office of Rural Health, OHSU
Easton Andi Easton, Oregon Association of Hospitals & Health Systems (Exhibit J)
Chair Deckert

Malik

Chair Deckert

Patterson

Chair Deckert

Malik

Sen. Starr

Malik

Sen. Starr

Sen. Burdick

Malik

Chair Deckert Closes public hearing on SB 37.

Sen. Starr

Chair Deckert

Warner

Chair Adjourns meeting at 9:40 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

“—~TQOmmUOw>

SB 181, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/13/07, Malik

SB 181, Staff Measure Summary, 3/13/07, Malik

SB 181, Proposed Amendments SB 181-1, 2/27/07, Legislative Counsel

SB 181, Proposed Amendments SB 181-2, 3/12/07, Legislative Counsel

SB 181, Proposed Amendments SB 181-3, 3/13/07, Legislative Counsel

SB 460, Proposed Amendments SB 460-6, 3/13/07, Legislative Counsel

SB 37, Staff Measure Summary, 3/14/07, Malik

SB 37, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/13/07, Malik

SB 37, Sustaining the Oregon Rural Health Safety Net, 3/14/07, Patterson
SB 37, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems, 3/14/07, Easton



