WORK SESSION: SB 460, SB 181 PUBLIC HEARING: SB 37 TAPES # 58A, 59A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MARCH 14, 2007 8:45 A.M. STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: Cheryl Pellegrini, Oregon Department of Justice

Laura Etherton, OSPIRG Sen. Bill Morrisette, District 6 Sen. Jeff Kruse, District 1

Ed Patterson, Oregon Rural Health Association Scott Ekblad, Oregon Office of Rural Health, OHSU

Andi Easton, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mazen Malik, Economist Steve Meyer, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPF	58	SIDE	Δ

004 010	Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe	Calls meeting to order at 8:50 a.m. Opens work session on SB 181.	
		WORK SESSION, SB 181	
017	Chair Deckert		
023	Malik	Mazen Malik, Economist (Exhibits A – E)	
054	Chair Deckert		
056	Malik		
060	Chair Deckert		
065	Pellegrini	Cheryl Pellegrini, Oregon Department of Justice	
080	Sen. Starr	MOTION: MOVED ADOPTION OF THE SB 181-3 AMENDMENTS	
082	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION	
		CARRIED	
		VOTE: 4-0-1	
		VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT	
		EXCUSED: BURDICK	
083	Sen. Starr	MOTION: MOVED SB 181 AS AMENDED TO THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON	
		WAYS AND MEANS WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION	
084	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION	
		CARRIED	
		VOTE: 4-0-1	
		VOTING AYE: G. GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT	
		EXCUSED: BURDICK	
090	Chair Deckert	Closes work session on SB 181; opens work session on SB 460.	
WORK SESSION, SB 460			

094 Chair Deckert

097 Meyer		Steve Meyer, Economist (Exhibit F)
130 139	Chair Deckert	Laura Ethartan OCDDIC
179	Etherton Chair Deckert	Laura Etherton, OSPRIG Closes work session on SB 460. Opens public hearing on SB 37.
179	Chail Deckell	Closes work session on 3b 400. Opens public healing on 3b 37.
		PUBLIC HEARING, SB 37
191	Malik	(Exhibits G and H)
289	Chair Deckert	
291	Sen. Morrisette	Sen. Bill Morrisette, District 6
332	Sen. Kruse	Sen. Jeff Kruse, District 1
426	Chair Deckert	
429	Sen. Starr	
441	Sen. Kruse	
446 477	Sen. Morrisette Sen. Kruse	
4//	Sen. Riuse	
TAPE 59,	SIDE A	
036	Chair Deckert	
041	Patterson	Ed Patterson, Oregon Rural Health Association (Exhibit I)
096	Ekblad	Scott Ekblad, Oregon Office of Rural Health, OHSU
241	Easton	Andi Easton, Oregon Association of Hospitals & Health Systems (Exhibit J)
260	Chair Deckert	
265	Malik	
266	Chair Deckert	
270	Patterson	
272	Chair Deckert	
274	Malik	
283	Sen. Starr	
284	Malik	
317	Sen. Starr	
320	Sen. Burdick	
322	Malik Chair Dookort	Classe nublic bearing on SB 27
342 350	Chair Deckert Sen. Starr	Closes public hearing on SB 37.
350 352	Chair Deckert	
372	Warner	
372 375	Chair	Adjourns meeting at 9:40 a.m.
510	Orian	rajoano mooting at 0.40 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. SB 181, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/13/07, Malik
- B. SB 181, Staff Measure Summary, 3/13/07, Malik
- C. SB 181, Proposed Amendments SB 181-1, 2/27/07, Legislative Counsel
- D. SB 181, Proposed Amendments SB 181-2, 3/12/07, Legislative Counsel
- E. SB 181, Proposed Amendments SB 181-3, 3/13/07, Legislative Counsel
- F. SB 460, Proposed Amendments SB 460-6, 3/13/07, Legislative Counsel
- G. SB 37, Staff Measure Summary, 3/14/07, Malik
- H. SB 37, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/13/07, Malik
- I. SB 37, Sustaining the Oregon Rural Health Safety Net, 3/14/07, Patterson
- J. SB 37, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems, 3/14/07, Easton